BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2023-206

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICE FOR PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT (PSAP/911) AGREMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, The County of Monmouth, a local unit, has offered to provide a shared service to the Borough of Bradley Beach for Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP/911) services from January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2025; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached Shared Service Agreement with the County of Monmouth for Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP/911) Communication Services January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk forwards a certified copy of this resolution, along with the executed Shared Service Agreement to Terri O'Connor, Monmouth County Administrator at the Monmouth, Hall of Records, 1 East Main Street, Freehold, New Jersey 07728.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer, Business Administrator, and Police Chief.

Seconded by Councilperson Gubitosi and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeMarco				Х
Ms. DeNoble	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the July 12, 2023 Council Business Meeting.

rica Kosty

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk